RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): S&B Technical Products 1300 East Berry Street Fort Worth, Texas 76119 USA					
Samuel Guzowski						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No					
Nature of conveyance:	04-05-2000					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
Execution Date: August 18, 1999		101306760				
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	- 16 - 70					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/261,862	C. A	Attorney Docket No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached:Yes _X_ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8.	Deposit account number: 06-0580				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu				
James E. Walton Name of Person Signing Signature	a.E.	Walks 3/1/2000				
		mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document,				

PAGE

Attorney Docket No. 0230G-75

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Semuel Gupowski, having a business correspondence address of Hules Teoricos E.A., Apparlado 8-4140, San Jose, Casta Rica, have invented new and useful improvements in a

DUAL PURPOSE LOW INSERTION FORCE GASKET

4	lor wi	ricolu	-pplicatio n	wes mad	le tor Letter	s Patent	Sinkt	application	being fi	led on	Merch 3
į	1900,	Seri	al Number	· 09/281,84	62 and bein	g exacut	bd on	the date of			
	19 9 9.					_				,	

WHEREAS. SAS Technical Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 1300 East Berry, Fort Worth, Texas 76119, is desirous of sequiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may have thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, he it known by all whom it may concern that for end in poneideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY dovenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lewful acts that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Petents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

ANAUST 1999.	I execute this assignment on the 1871 day
	CM.
	Car Duck
	6 6 milli Guzowski

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Foleman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, iLP (Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Registration No. 29,386). 201 Main Street, Suite 1600; Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here).

Witness	
Witness	

Fort World 22000 8-30721/72711.1

I

08/06/99 10:08

TX/RX0185

P.006

PATENT

REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0229

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ACTING AS RECEIVING OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. 0230G-75

In re Application of: **S&B TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.**

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/261,862

Earliest Priority Date: 03 March 1999

For: Dual Purpose Low Insertion Force Gasket

TRANSMITTAL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT

Washington, D.C. 20231-9998

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing please find:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only;
- 2. Patent Assignment executed by S. Guzowski to S&B Technical Products;
- 3. A check for \$40.00 to cover the recordation of the Assignment; and
- 4. A return postcard to be date-stamped and returned to us.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via U.S. First Class Mail on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231-9998.

Date of Deposit: 3-2-00

By: Ohkerd

Transmittal
Attorney Docket No. 0230CG-75
Page 1

Fort Worth/0230CG-30721/78833.1

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0230 Please send all correspondence to:

Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

The undersigned hereby authorizes the Commissioner to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-0580.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Mm 2, 2000

Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Reg. No. 29,386 FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1600

Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (817) 332-8143

eun. Mu

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Transmittal Attorney Docket No. 0230CG-75 Page 2

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0231